3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION
David G. Gutierrez, PE, Senior Engineer | 505-924-3695 dggutierrez@cabg.gov

DRB Project Number: 2021-005461 Hearing Date: 05-04-2022
PARCEL 5-A, WYOMING MALL
Project: zoned MX-M Agenda Item No: 6
[ Sketch Plat [ Minor Preliminary / O Preliminary Plat O Final Plat
Final Plat
. . X Site Plan for Bldg.
= ge;”p Sl'dewa'k = \?\;d?wa/'\'j . Permit [ Bulk Land Plat
eterra aiverivariance [ Site Plan for Subdivision
[ SIA Extension (] DPM Variance [ Vacation of Public O V.acation of Public
Easement Right of Way

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

¢ Hydrology has an approved Grading and Drainage Plan (H20D003D) and has no
objection to the proposed amendment.

RESOLUTION/COMMENTS:

Water:

Code Enforcement:

Parks:

Transportation:

Planning:

O APPROVED DELEGATED TO: O TRANS OHYD [OWUA [OPRKS O PLNG
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SIGNED: OI.L. 0O SPSD O SPBP O FINAL PLAT
DEFERRED TO
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Albuquerque Bernalillo County
Water Utility Authority

Development Review Board (DRB)
Review Comments
Utility Development Section
Reviewer: Blaine Carter, P.E.

S1-2022-00820 — EPC FINAL SITE PLAN SIGN-OFF

Phone: 505.415.9188
DRB Project No: Date: Item No:
PR-2021-005461 05/04/2022 #6

Zone Atlas Page: Legal Description:

PARCEL 5-A, WYOMING MALL

H-20

Location:

2004 WYOMING BLVD
Request For:

ABCWUA Comment:

Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next
submittal.

1.

g= &2

Availability Statement #220302 has been issued and provides the conditions for service. Routine
connections are available in Wyoming. The connections to the private mains east of the site are
prohibited.
You will need to revise the utility plan to provide all connections in Wyoming Boulevard, as
described in the Availability Statement.
This project is within the adopted service area.
Pro rata is not owed for this property.
Infrastructure List:
a. No objections.
Exclusive public water and sanitary sewer easements are required for all public lines that are to be
constructed outside of any dedicated rights-of-way. A minimum width easement of 20’ is required for a

UTILITY DEVELOPMENT





single utility and 25’ for water and sewer both within the same easement. Easements for standard sized water
meters need to be 5°x5° and include the length of the water service if located on private property. For larger
meters that require a meter vault, a 35’x35” easement is required. Actual easement widths may vary
depending on the depth of the lines to be installed.
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
Code Enforcement Comments

Disclaimer: Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent. If new or revised
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.

Jeff Palmer-Senior Code Enforcement Specialist
Planning Department
jppalmer@cabgq.gov DATE: 5/04/2022

AGENDA ITEM NO: 6

DRB PROJECT NUMBER:
PR-2021-005461
S1-2022-00820 — EPC FINAL SITE PLAN SIGN-OFF

PROJECT NAME:

MODULUS ARCHITECTS & LAND USE PLANNING INC. agent for RAISING CANE’S
RESTAURANTS, LLC requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: PARCEL 5- A,
WYOMING MALL zoned MX-M, located at 2004 WYOMING BLVD containing approximately 2.0241
acre(s). (H-20)

PROPETY OWNER: WFC WYOMING NM LLC C/O WESTWOOD FINANCIAL CORP PROP MGMT

REQUEST: FINAL APPROVAL ON EPC MAJOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION

COMMENTS:
1. Property is Zoned MX-M (Mixed Use Moderate Intensity), and was formerly zoned SC for Shopping

Center. As such, it would have a prior approved Site Plan. However, there is a note on the site plan, as
follows: “Site Plan Major Amendment — April 2022. Site plan has been developed to follow the current
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) Rules and Regulations).

2. Landscape Buffer required for drive-through lanes adjacent to a public right of way, as per IDO section 5-
5(I)(2)(a). Will need to show either a vegetative landscape buffer or wall 3-4 feet tall shielding drive-
through lanes/headlights from view of Wyoming Blvd.

3. Lighting to meet all requirements of IDO section 5-8, Outdoor and Site Lighting.

4. Site Plans state: “Signage to be approved under separate filing (deferred submittal),” and “Under separate
permit.” Signage must meet requirements of existing Shopping Center Site Plan or, where silent, to meet all
requirements of IDO section 5-12, table 5-12-2, for IDO MX-M zone.







DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

DRB Project Number: 005461 AGENDA ITEM NO: 6
Raising Canes on 2004 Wyoming Boulevard

SUBJECT: EPC Final Site Plan

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

Printed: 9/7/22

1.

10.

11.
12.

A Traffic Impact Study has been approved for this new restaurant. On the
infrastructure list, revise item descriptions to specifically show storage length
extensions and additions along with “associated signage and re-striping”.

Label width of all vehicular and pedestrian facilities surrounding the restaurant to
make sure t

hese are sufficient. Include width of all existing and proposed vehicular lanes. A
minimum 10-foot wide sidewalk is required along Wyoming Boulevard because it
is within a Center.

The shared access description provided does not include signatures from
property owners. |s there a page missing from this document? Include
applicable pages that demonstrate shared access.

If concrete sidewalk is being used around the perimeter of the building, specify
the legend for that .

The 6-foot ADA pathway to the Wyoming Blvd. right-of-way should not be placed
along the back of parking spaces. Also, label a 6-foot wide opening in the curb
and provide ramp as necessary just east of the Wyoming Boulevard right-of-way.
Sidewalk connection should also be labeled as a 6-foot wide pathway.

Incorporate an ADA van accessible aisle that should be a minimum of 8 feet
wide.

A work order shall be required for the proposed signage and striping
improvements within the COA right-of-way.

Include clear sight triangles for the restaurant access off of the private road.

Add the following note as well: “Landscaping, fencing and signing will not
interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and
shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be
acceptable in the clear sight triangle.”

The ADA accessible parking sign must have the required language per 66-7-
352.4C NMSA 1978 "Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing."

Include “Motorcycle Parking Only” sign on the detail.

Using keyed notes, reference type of curb ramp used on the plan, and use the
correct detail for the ramp which will also demonstrate that there is a sufficient 4-

Page # 1





DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

foot wide turning space at the top landing of the ramp whenever proposing a
perpendicular ramp.

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant. If new or
revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation Development.

FROM: Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E. DATE: May 4, 2022
Transportation Development
505-924-3991 or jwolfenbarger@cabg.gov

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __

DELEGATED: TO: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (CE) (PLNG)

Printed: 9/7/22 Page # 2






DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Planning - Case Comments

HEARING DATE: 5/4/22 -- AGENDA ITEM: #6

Project Number: PR-2021-005461

Application Number: S/-2022-00820

Project Name: Raising Cane’s

Request: EPC Final Site Plan Sign Off

*These are preliminary Planning comments. Additional reviews and/or revised comments may be needed for any
modifications and/or supplemental submittals.

COMMENTS:

The application number on the Amended Site Plan is incorrect, and must be corrected to
S1-2022-00820.

All Plan sheets must be sealed and signed by a design professional licensed in the State
of New Mexico. Future Landscape Plans must be sealed and signed by a Landscape
Architect licensed in the State of New Mexico.

Future development must meet all applicable standards and provisions of the IDO and
the DPM.

There is an Infrastructure List included with the application submittal. Therefore, a
recorded Infrastructure Improvements Agreement (llIA) must be submitted prior to final
sign off from Planning if/once the EPC Final Site Plan Sign Off is approved by the DRB.

The Infrastructure List must be signed and dated.

There is an existing building on the southern portion of the same lot (Lot 5A) the Raising
Cane’s is proposed to be constructed on. Please confirm if the existing building is
projected to be demolished or if it’s projected to stay. If the existing building is
projected to stay, please confirm if a replat is proposed dividing the proposed Raising
Cane’s and the existing building.

*(See additional comments on next page)





= Confirmation must be provided that the Building Design requirements of 5-11(E) of the
IDO are being met in a comment response letter and/or on the elevations. Staff could
not discern that the requirements are being met per the EPC Staff Report, EPC Site Plan
Amendment submittal, and EPC Final Site Plan Sign Off submittal.

=  To confirm the requirements of 5-11(E) of the IDO are being met, staff request color
elevations.

ONE _
FIL QUE planning

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent. If new or revised
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.

FROM: Jay Rodenbeck/Robert Webb DATE: 05/3/22
Planning Department







DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Parks and Recreation Department

PR-2021-005461

S1-2022-00820 — EPC FINAL SITE PLAN SIGN-OFF

MODULUS ARCHITECTS & LAND USE PLANNING INC. agent for RAISING CANE’S RESTAURANTS,

LLC requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: PARCEL 5-A, WYOMING MALL
zoned MX-M, located at 2004 WYOMING BLVD containing approximately 2.0241 acre(s). (H-20)
PROPERTY OWNERS: WFC WYOMING NM LLC C/O WESTWOOD FINANCIAL CORP PROP MGMT

REQUEST: FINAL APPROVAL ON EPC MAJOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION

05-04-2022

Please add note to Landscape Plan L2.01 (per IDO 5-6(C)(5)(e)):

“Organic mulch is required as ground cover under trees within a 5-foot radius around the tree
trunk, but not directly against the trunk. In these areas, weed barrier fabric is prohibited.”





